
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2826
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2005
1-A TERMINAL FOR PRIVATE AIRLINES
Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Airports Authority of India proposes to allow private airlines to operate from 1-A terminal in IGI Airport, Delhi; and

(b) if so, the reasons for allowing private airlines to use 1-A terminal?

Answer
- MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) :- Indian Airlines, who is the handling agent for Kingfisher Airlines have asked permission from Airports Authority of India to allow Kingfisher Airlines to operate from I-A terminal which has been agreed to.

(b):- The decision was inter-alia based on the request from Indian Airlines and the need to improve services to passengers.
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